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2018 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL WEB SURVEY
WAVE 36 JUNE 2018
FINAL TOPLINE
JUNE 19 - JULY 2, 2018
TOTAL N=4,587

NOTE: ALL NUMBERS ARE PERCENTAGES. THE PERCENTAGES LESS THAN 0.5% ARE REPLACED BY
AN ASTERISK (*). COLUMNS/ROWS MAY NOT TOTAL 100% DUE TO ROUNDING.

Margin of error at
Sample Size 95% confidence level

U.S. adults 4,587 +/- 2.4% points
Men 2,284 +/- 3.5% points
Women 2,303 +/- 3.3% points

ASK FORM 1 [N=2,301]:
WHYMOREF1 As you may know, more women are running for U.S. Congress this year than in the past.
Why do you think that is the case?

Total Men Women
25 NET Time for a change/want to make a difference 20 30
20 Time for a change; men/Congress doing a bad job 16 24
6 Want to make a difference/speak out/empowerment 5 6
16 Society is changing/long-term trend 15 16
10 NET Trump and Republicans 11 8
9 Trump/current administration 11 8
1 Republican Party/policies 1 1
5 Current environment favorable to women/women more 5 5
interested
4 MeToo/sexual harassment 4 4
3 Hillary Clinton run/loss 5 2
3 Identity politics/push by outside sources 4 2
1 More female officeholder role models 1 2
1 General misogyny/anti-women * 1
7 Other (exclusive) 8 6
31 Refused/unknown 32 31

ASK FORM 2 [N=2,286]:
MOREWMN1F2 As you may know, more women are running for U.S. Congress this year than in the past.
Do you think this is... [RANDOMIZE RESPONSE OPTIONS 1 AND 2, 3 ALWAYS

LAST]
Total Men Women
61 A good thing 54 68
5 A bad thing 6 4
33 Neither a good thing nor a bad thing 39 27
1 No answer * 1
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[RANDOMIZE MOREWMN2F2, MOREWMN3F2, MOREWMN4F2]

ASK FORM 2 [N=2,286]:
MOREWMN2F2 If there were more women in the U.S. Congress, do you think Congress would...
[RANDOMIZE RESPONSE OPTIONS 1 AND 2, 3 ALWAYS LAST]

Total Men Women

39 Do a BETTER job of dealing with the 30 46
country’s problems

7 Do a WORSE job of dealing with the 9 6
country’s problems

53 The number of women in Congress 60 47
doesn’t have much to do with this

1 No answer 1 2

ASK FORM 2 [N=2,286]:

MOREWMN3F2 If there were more women in the U.S. Congress, do you think there would be...
[SHOW RESPONSE OPTIONS IN THIS ORDER IF MOREWMNZ2F2 HAS
“BETTER JOB"” FIRST; REVERSE RESPONSE OPTIONS 1 AND 2 IF
MOREWMN2F2 HAS “"WORSE JOB"” FIRST]

Total Men Women

34 MORE openness and transparency in 25 43
government

5 LESS openness and transparency in 7 4
government

59 The number of women in Congress 68 52
doesn’t have much to do with this

1 No answer * 2

ASK FORM 2 [N=2,286]:

MOREWMN4F2 If there were more women in the U.S. Congress, do you think...
[SHOW RESPONSE OPTIONS IN THIS ORDER IF MOREWMN2F2 HAS
“"BETTER JOB” FIRST; REVERSE RESPONSE OPTIONS 1 AND 2 IF
MOREWMN2F2 HAS “"WORSE JOB"” FIRST]

Total Men Women

36 The tone of political debate in 30 41
Washington would be MORE
respectful

10 The tone of political debate in 12 8
Washington would be LESS
respectful

54 The number of women in Congress 58 50
doesn’t have much to do with this

1 No answer * 1
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2018 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL WEB SURVEY
WAVE 37 JULY 2018
FINAL TOPLINE
JULY 30 - AUGUST 12, 2018
TOTAL N=4,581

NOTE: ALL NUMBERS ARE PERCENTAGES. THE PERCENTAGES LESS THAN 0.5% ARE REPLACED BY
AN ASTERISK (*). COLUMNS/ROWS MAY NOT TOTAL 100% DUE TO ROUNDING.

Margin of error at
Sample Size 95% confidence level

U.S. adults 4,581 +/- 2.4% points
Men 2,268 +/- 3.5% points
Women 2,313 +/- 3.2% points

[RANDOMIZE WMNPRZ2 AND WMNPRZ3, DISPLAY INTRO TEXT ONLY IF FIRST QUESTION
SHOWN]

BASED ON RESPONDENTS WHO SAW WMNPRZ2 FIRST [N=2,301]:

WMNPRZ2 On a different topic...
Do you think it would be a [RANDOMIZE: (good thing) or a (bad thing)] for the country
if a DEMOCRATIC WOMAN was elected president?

[SHOW RESPONSE OPTIONS IN THIS ORDER IF STEM HAS GOOD FIRST;
REVERSE RESPONSE OPTIONS IF STEM HAS BAD FIRST; SHOW IN SAME ORDER
AS WMNPRZ3]

Total Men Women
27 Very good 23 30
16 Somewhat good 15 16
32 Neither good nor bad 34 30
8 Somewhat bad 10 6
16 Very bad 16 16
1 No Answer 1 1

BASED ON RESPONDENTS WHO SAW WMNPRZ3 FIRST [N=2,280]:

WMNPRZ3 On a different topic...
Do you think it would be a [RANDOMIZE: (good thing) or a (bad thing)] for the country
if a REPUBLICAN WOMAN was elected president?

[SHOW RESPONSE OPTIONS IN THIS ORDER IF STEM HAS GOOD FIRST;
REVERSE RESPONSE OPTIONS IF STEM HAS BAD FIRST; SHOW IN SAME ORDER
AS WMNPRZ2]

Total Men Women
14 Very good 14 14
18 Somewhat good 18 18
44 Neither good nor bad 44 43
14 Somewhat bad 13 14
9 Very bad 10 9

1 No Answer 1 *
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PEW RESEARCH CENTER
OMNIBUS PHONE SURVEY
FINAL TOPLINE
JULY 18-30, 2018
N=2,011

NOTE: ALL NUMBERS ARE PERCENTAGES. THE PERCENTAGES LESS THAN 0.5% ARE REPLACED BY
AN ASTERISK (*). COLUMNS/ROWS MAY NOT TOTAL 100% DUE TO ROUNDING.

Margin of error at
Sample Size 959% confidence level

U.S. adults 2,011 +/- 2.6% points
Men 1,114 +/- 3.4% points
Women 897 +/- 3.9% points
ASK ALL:
PEWQ1 Do you personally hope the United States will elect a female president in your lifetime,

or does that not matter to you?

Total Men Women
45 Yes 38 51
50 Does not matter 55 46
5 Don’t know/Refused (VOL.) 6 3
TREND:
Does not Don’t know/
Yes matter Refused (VOL.)
All adults
Nov. 20-23, 2014 38 57 5
ASK ALL:
PEWQ2 Do you think the United States will elect a female president in your lifetime, or not?
Total Men Women
68 Yes 69 67
25 No 24 26
7 Don’t know/Refused (VOL.) 8 7
TREND:
Don't know/
Yes No Refused (VOL.)
All adults
Nov. 20-23, 2014 73 20 6
TREND FOR COMPARISON:
Don’t know/
Yes No Refused (VOL.)
All adults
Sept. 25-29, 19961 54 43 3

1 The September 1996 survey was conducted by Newsweek and the question was worded “In your lifetime, do you think this country will elect
a female president?” and was asked as part of a series.
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